

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT
HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.26955 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	11.12.2025	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 appeared through online and submitted that she intends to file counter. At request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, for filing counter, list on 29.12.2025. Counsel for the petitioner shall ensure that he will supply copy of material papers upon counsel for respondent No.2 during the course of this day so as to enable her to file her counter. Till then, the interim order granted earlier shall stand extended. <u>NBK,J</u> ysk	Transferred to i-order before corrections