

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: **W.P.No.26955 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	24.03.2026	<u>RY,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for respondent No.2 and learned counsel for respondent No.9 present. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that it does not have control over Google Survey Engine and the same is under the control of Google LLC which is having its registered office in USA. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that steps are taken to implead Google LLC. List on 13.04.2026. Till then, interim order granted earlier is extended. RY,J gvl	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE